

NEWS RELEASE

1 March 2021

CHANGE IN SUBSTANTIAL HOLDING

Deep Yellow Limited ABN 97 006 391 948 (ASX:DYL) (**Deep Yellow** or **Company**) attaches a form 604 Change in Substantial Holding for immediate release.

Yours faithfully

MARK PITTS

Company Secretary Deep Yellow Limited

For further information, contact:

John Borshoff Phone: +61 8 9286 6999
Managing Director/CEO Email: john.borshoff@deepyellow.com.au

About Deep Yellow Limited

Deep Yellow Limited is a differentiated, advanced uranium exploration company, in predevelopment phase, implementing a contrarian strategy to grow shareholder wealth. This strategy is founded upon growing the existing uranium resources across the Company's uranium projects in Namibia and the pursuit of accretive, counter-cyclical acquisitions to build a global, geographically diverse asset portfolio. A PFS has recently been completed on its Tumas Project in Namibia and a DFS commenced February 2021. The Company's cornerstone suite of projects in Namibia is situated within a top-ranked African mining destination in a jurisdiction that has a long, well-regarded history of safely and effectively developing and regulating its considerable uranium mining industry.

ABN 97 006 391 948

Unit 17, Spectrum Building 100–104 Railway Road Subiaco, Western Australia 6008

PO Box 1770 Subiaco, Western Australia 6904

DYL: ASX & NSX (Namibia)

DYLLF: OTCQX







@deepyellowltd



deep-vellow-limited

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	DEEP YELLOW LIMITED
ACN/ARSN	006 391 948
Details of substantial holder	- (4)
1. Details of substantial Holder	
Name	COLLINES INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	
There was a share in the interest	
There was a change in the interessubstantial holder on	$\frac{23}{202}$
The previous notice was given to	the company on <u>11/06/2019</u>
The previous notice was dated	11/06/2019

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES	19,680,292	8.54%	22,680,292	7.11%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
23/02/2021	COLLINES INVESTMENTS LIMMITED	NON- UNDERWRITTEN PLACEMENT	\$1,950,000	ORD 3,000,000	3,000,000

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
COLLINES INVESTMENTS LTD	JP MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.	COLLINES INVESTMENTS LIMITED	BENEFICIAL	ORD 19,680,292	19,680,292

COLLINES INVESTMENTS LTD	COLLINES INVESTMENTS LTD	COLLINES INVESTMENTS LTD	BENEFICIAL	3,000,000	3,000,000
--------------------------------	--------------------------------	--------------------------------	------------	-----------	-----------

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
COLLINES INVESTMENTS LIMITED	LEVEL 3, CEDAR COURT, WILDEY BUSINESS PARK, WILDEY, ST. MICHAEL, BARBADOS BB14006
JP MORGAN NOMINEES PTY LTD	L 18 85 CASTLEREACH ST., SYDNEY, NSW 2000

Signature

print name

MARY MAHABIR

capacity

DIRECTOR

sign here

date

25/02/2021

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

(7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.